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S. F. No. 53.

Public Ex-
aminer.

Appropria-
tion.

H. F. No. 34.

State treas-
urer. Sten-

amount is hereby appropriated from the revenue fund
far that purpose.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1902.

CHAPTER 90.

An act to appropriate money for the contingent ex-
penses of the office of the public examine*.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota :
SECTION i. There is hereby appropriated the sum of

eleven thousand five hundred dollars ($11.500) out of
any money belonging1 to the State of Minnesota in the
hands of the state treasurer not otherwise appropriated,
for the purpose of defraying the contingent expenses of
the public examiner, including the employes of his de-
partment in the performance of the official duties apper-
taining thereto, for the fiscal years ending July 3ist, A.
D. 1902. and July 3151. A. D. 1903.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 6. 1902.

CHAPTER 91.
An act authorizing the stale treasurer to emplo\ Hie

services of a stenographer and appropriate money there-
for.

Re it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SUCTION i. That Ihe state treasurer is hereby author-

ized and empowered to emplov such stenographic assist-
ance as he may find necessary to facilitate Ihe work in the
office of the state treasurer, in an amount not exceeding
nine hundred ($900) dollars annually, payable in month-
ly installments.

SKC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated
the Sum of nine hundred ($900) dollars annually for the
purpose of this act.

SEC. 3. This act .shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved'March 11, 1902.


